
SS 26 

 

Rising Treetops at Oakhurst 
 

SUMMER CAMP 2026 
 

Name: ________________________________________________________ 
 

Please check the camp sessions you would like to attend.  We will do our best to honor your 

request(s), however, it is not guaranteed that these dates will be available.  Should the 

session(s) you requested be filled, a representative from Rising Treetops will contact you with 

an alternate session if available.   
 

Adult Session (Ages 26+)  

[  ]  Monday, August 17 - Friday, August 21, 2026  (full fee = $885)*  
 

General Camp Sessions (All Ages) 

[  ]  Session #1: Monday, June 15 – Friday, June 26, 2026  (full fee = $2430)* 

[  ]  Session #2: Monday, July 6 - Friday, July 17, 2026  (full fee = $2430)* 

[  ]  Session #3: Monday, July 20 - Friday, July 31, 2026  (full fee = $2430)* 
 

Autism Sessions (All Ages) 

[  ]  Autism #1: Monday, June 29 - Friday, July 3, 2026  (full fee = $1295)* 

[  ]  Autism #2: Monday, August 3 - Friday, August 7, 2026  (full fee = $1295)* 

[  ]  Autism #3: Monday, August 24 – Friday, August 28, 2026 (full fee = $1295)* 
 

Summer Send-Off Session (All Ages) 

 [  ]  Monday, August 31 - Friday, September 4, 2026  (full fee = $885)* 
 

*A $240 non-refundable deposit toward the camp fees is required for all campers not using 

state family support funding or private third-party funding. Should the camper cancel or be 

unable to attend, the deposit can be applied to a future camp or respite session 
 

*Limited scholarships are available. Please request and submit a Scholarship Request Form. 

As a reminder, transportation is the responsibility of the family.  If you cannot 

bring your child to Rising Treetops at Oakhurst, let us know NOW.  Space on 

our lift-equipped vehicles is limited.  We would appreciate families with cars or 

vans driving their children to camp. 
 

All transportation requests must be submitted each year. 
  

 [    ] I/We will bring our child to the camp directly 

[    ] I/We will need assistance with transportation ** 
 

**Due to the limited space, we will NOT be able to accommodate every child  

on our vans or buses. We will confirm arrangements at a later date**    


